256Kx36/x32 & 512Kx18  Pipelined NtRAMTM
- 1 -
Rev 1.0
Nov  2001
K7N803609B
K7N803209B
K7N801809B
Document Title

K7N803209B
K7N801809B
8Mb NtRAM(Flow Through / Pipelined) Ordering Information
Org. Part Number Mode VDD
Speed
          FT ; Access Time(ns)
Pipelined ; Cycle Time(MHz)
PKG Temp
512Kx18
K7M801825B-Q(H)C(I)65/75/85 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.5 ns
Q:
100TQFP
H:
119BGA
C:
Commercial
Temperature
Range
I:
Industrial
Temperature
Range
K7N801801B-Q(H)C(I)16/13 Pipelined 3.3 167/133 MHz
K7N801809B-Q(H)C(I)25/22/20 Pipelined 3.3 250/225/200 MHz
K7N801845B-Q(H)C(I)16/13 Pipelined 2.5 167/133 MHz
K7N801849B-Q(H)C(I)25/22/20 Pipelined 2.5 250/225/200 MHz
256Kx32
K7M803225B-QC(I)65/75/85 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.5 ns
K7N803201B-QC(I)16/13 Pipelined 3.3 167/133 MHz
K7N803209B-QC(I)25/22/20 Pipelined 3.3 250/225/200 MHz
K7N803245B-QC(I)C16/13 Pipelined 2.5 167/133 MHz
K7N803249B-QC(I)25/22/20 Pipelined 2.5 250/225/200 MHz
256Kx36
K7M803625B-Q(H)C(I)65/75/85 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.5 ns
K7N803601B-Q(H)C(I)16/13 Pipelined 3.3 167/133 MHz
K7N803609B-Q(H)C(I)25/22/20 Pipelined 3.3 250/225/200 MHz
K7N803645B-Q(H)C(I)16/13 Pipelined 2.5 167/133 MHz
K7N803649B-Q(H)C(I)25/22/20 Pipelined 2.5 250/225/200 MHz
256Kx36/x32 & 512Kx18  Pipelined NtRAMTM
- 3 -
Rev 1.0
Nov  2001
K7N803609B
K7N803209B
K7N801809B
256Kx36 & 512Kx18-Bit Pipelined NtRAMTM
The K7N803609B, K7N803209B and K7N801809B are
9,437,184 bits Synchronous Static SRAMs.
The NtRAMTM, or No Turnaround Random Access Mem-
ory utilizes all the bandwidth in any combination of operat-
ing cycles.
Address, data inputs, and all control signals except output
enable and linear burst order are synchronized to input
clock.
Burst order control must be tied "High or Low".
Asynchronous inputs include the sleep mode enable(ZZ).
Output Enable controls the outputs at any given time.
Write cycles are internally self-timed and initiated by the
rising edge of the clock input. This feature eliminates com-
plex off-chip write pulse generation
and provides increased timing flexibility for incoming sig-
nals.
For read cycles, pipelined SRAM output data is tempo-
rarily stored by an edge triggered output register and then
released to the output buffers at the next rising edge of
clock.
The K7N803609B, K7N803209B and K7N801809B are
implemented with SAMSUNG′s high performance CMOS
technology and is available in 100pin TQFP and 119BGA
packages(100pin TQFP only for K7N803201B).
Multiple power and ground pins   minimize ground bounce.
GENERAL DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
• 3.3V+0.165V/-0.165V  Power Supply.